
Colo. Christian (5-14,2-9 RMAC) -vs- Westminster (UT) (5-12,2-9 RMAC)
01/29/26 at Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT

 
 

 
 
Colo. Christian 81

Westminster (UT) 71

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 66
Site: Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Colo. Christian 21 15 30 15 81
Westminster (UT) 17 22 20 12 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grosdidier,Josie * 27 10-17 0-0 6-7 5-5 10 5 1 1 0 1 26
03 Heckert,Jordon * 20 6-14 3-7 2-2 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 2 17
04 Johnson,Ja'Shelle * 29 7-12 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 14
21 Wattawa,Samantha * 29 2-5 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 1 0 0 4
10 Luther,Hayley * 16 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 1 2
20 Felix,Amaya 26 1-4 0-3 6-6 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 2 8
05 Wilhelm,Maley 24 2-9 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 0 1 0 5
11 Simonich,Ezra 14 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 1 3
12 Wragge,Addison 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
01 Burns,Nicole 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kohlwaies,Angelina 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-73 4-18 19-21 18-24 42 18 14 10 2 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-3   33.33% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 13-14   92.86%
4th Quarter 7-22   31.82% 1-7   14.29% 0-1   0.00%
Total 29-73   39.7% 4-18   22.2% 19-21   90.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Mitchell,Ellie * 37 7-17 2-8 4-5 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 1 20
22 Nawahine,Teuila * 31 4-12 1-4 3-6 1-5 6 1 2 6 0 2 12
11 Anderson,Madison * 28 5-10 0-1 1-4 3-9 12 3 1 3 3 1 11
15 Ika,Makeili * 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2
03 Evans,Emily * 11 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 2
43 Pike,Klowie 25 4-7 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 10
05 peaua,Alisi 6 2-2 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 8
23 Ellis,Nisa 25 2-7 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 4 0 3 0 0 6
14 Daw,Achol 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Reed,Marli 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Mendez,Brianna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Nielson,Kyleigh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 4-17 17-26 12-27 39 18 9 17 4 6 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-4   25.00% 6-10   60.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 1-4   25.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-6   16.67% 5-5   100.00%
Total 25-61   41.0% 4-17   23.5% 17-26   65.4%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Pike,Klowie Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
09:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by IKA,MAKEILI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
MISS JUMPER by LUTHER,HAYLEY(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND OFF by LUTHER,HAYLEY --
MISS LAYUP by LUTHER,HAYLEY(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON
09:13 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

GOOD LAYUP by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 09:05 2-2
ASSIST  by HECKERT,JORDON --
FOUL  by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 08:50

08:50 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by EVANS,EMILY
08:50 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by EVANS,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE(in the paint) 08:32
REBOUND OFF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 08:28 4-4

08:13 MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADISON

08:08 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HECKERT,JORDON 07:46

07:46 STEAL  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
07:44 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

STEAL  by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 07:44
MISS JUMPER by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 07:39
REBOUND OFF by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --
GOOD TIPIN by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 07:35 6-6

07:05 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by HECKERT,JORDON --
GOOD LAYUP by HECKERT,JORDON(in the paint) 06:51 8-6 V 2

06:38 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADISON

06:33 MISS TIPIN by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
TURNOVER  by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by IKA,MAKEILI
06:18 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by HECKERT,JORDON 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
FOUL  by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by IKA,MAKEILI
05:48 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE

SUB OUT by HECKERT,JORDON 05:48
SUB OUT by LUTHER,HAYLEY 05:48
SUB OUT by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 05:48
SUB IN by WILHELM,MALEY 05:48
SUB IN by SIMONICH,EZRA 05:48
SUB IN by FELIX,AMAYA 05:48

05:48 MISS FT by ANDERSON,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:48 MISS FT by ANDERSON,MADISON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SIMONICH,EZRA --
GOOD LAYUP by FELIX,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:41 10-6 V 4

05:26 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
MISS LAYUP by WILHELM,MALEY(in the paint) 05:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE(in the paint) 05:13 12-6 V 6

05:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:12
05:12 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
05:12 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA
04:48 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
04:29 FOUL  by EVANS,EMILY

GOOD FT by FELIX,AMAYA 04:29 13-8 V 5
GOOD FT by FELIX,AMAYA 04:29 14-8 V 6

04:29 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
04:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADISON
04:11 14-10 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
03:53 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADISON

GOOD FT by SIMONICH,EZRA 03:53 15-10 V 5
GOOD FT by SIMONICH,EZRA 03:53 16-10 V 6

03:35 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 03:21
03:21 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
03:21 SUB IN by IKA,MAKEILI
03:21 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MADISON
03:21 MISS FT by ANDERSON,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,NISA
03:20 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON
03:03 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADISON

TURNOVER  by FELIX,AMAYA 02:56
SUB OUT by WILHELM,MALEY 02:56
SUB IN by HECKERT,JORDON 02:56

02:32 MISS LAYUP by PIKE,KLOWIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIMONICH,EZRA 02:32
REBOUND DEF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE(in the paint) 02:21 18-11 V 7
FOUL  by HECKERT,JORDON 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
02:00 SUB IN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
02:00 MISS FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:00 18-12 V 6 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON

01:18 MISS LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMONICH,EZRA --
GOOD 3PTR by HECKERT,JORDON 01:06 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --

00:45 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
MISS 3PTR by HECKERT,JORDON 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
FOUL  by HECKERT,JORDON 00:30
SUB OUT by HECKERT,JORDON 00:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 00:30
SUB OUT by SIMONICH,EZRA 00:30
SUB OUT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 00:30
SUB IN by BURNS,NICOLE 00:30
SUB IN by LUTHER,HAYLEY 00:30
SUB IN by WRAGGE,ADDISON 00:30
SUB IN by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 00:30

00:30 21-13 V 8 GOOD FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(fastbreak)
00:30 21-14 V 7 GOOD FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(fastbreak)
00:30 SUB OUT by IKA,MAKEILI
00:30 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE



MISS LAYUP by BURNS,NICOLE(in the paint) 00:18
00:18 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA
00:05 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PIKE,KLOWIE

-- ASSIST  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
SUB OUT by BURNS,NICOLE 10:00
SUB OUT by FELIX,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 10:00
SUB IN by WILHELM,MALEY 10:00

09:40 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
GOOD JUMPER by LUTHER,HAYLEY(in the paint) 09:27 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by WILHELM,MALEY --

09:01 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,NISA

08:53 23-19 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILHELM,MALEY(in the paint) 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON
FOUL  by LUTHER,HAYLEY 08:17
SUB OUT by WRAGGE,ADDISON 08:17
SUB IN by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 08:17

08:17 MISS FT by ELLIS,NISA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:17 MISS FT by ELLIS,NISA
REBOUND DEF by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by LUTHER,HAYLEY 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PIKE,KLOWIE
07:52 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
07:52 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
07:46 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELLIE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 07:46
07:34 FOUL  by EVANS,EMILY
07:34 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
07:34 SUB IN by DAW,ACHOL

MISS LAYUP by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PIKE,KLOWIE

07:14 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 07:00 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by LUTHER,HAYLEY --
FOUL  by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 06:40

06:40 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELLIE
06:40 SUB IN by REED,MARLI

SUB OUT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 06:40
SUB IN by WRAGGE,ADDISON 06:40

06:28 MISS JUMPER by PIKE,KLOWIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADISON

06:24 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE(in the paint) 06:16 27-23 V 4

05:57 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
STEAL  by LUTHER,HAYLEY 05:57
TURNOVER  by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 05:56

05:56 STEAL  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
05:56 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
05:56 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELLIE
05:53 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 05:40
05:40 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS JUMPER by WRAGGE,ADDISON(in the paint) 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

05:35 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,MADISON
FOUL  by LUTHER,HAYLEY 05:10
SUB OUT by LUTHER,HAYLEY 05:10
SUB IN by FELIX,AMAYA 05:10

05:10 MISS FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:10 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
MISS 3PTR by WILHELM,MALEY 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON
04:33 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
04:12 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAW,ACHOL
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE(in the paint) 03:56 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by WRAGGE,ADDISON --

03:30 MISS 3PTR by REED,MARLI
REBOUND DEF by FELIX,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON
03:02 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
02:48 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:48
GOOD FT by WRAGGE,ADDISON 02:48 30-32 H 2
GOOD FT by WRAGGE,ADDISON 02:48 31-32 H 1

02:48 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
02:48 SUB OUT by REED,MARLI
02:48 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
02:48 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
02:48 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA
02:48 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE

SUB OUT by WILHELM,MALEY 02:48
SUB OUT by WRAGGE,ADDISON 02:48
SUB IN by HECKERT,JORDON 02:48
SUB IN by SIMONICH,EZRA 02:48

02:45 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELLIE

FOUL  by SIMONICH,EZRA 02:39
02:39 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE
02:39 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE
02:27 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELLIE

GOOD 3PTR by HECKERT,JORDON 02:21 34-34
ASSIST  by SIMONICH,EZRA --

02:05 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
01:51 SUB OUT by DAW,ACHOL
01:51 SUB IN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

MISS 3PTR by FELIX,AMAYA 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELLIE

01:33 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HECKERT,JORDON 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
01:06 34-39 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by PIKE,KLOWIE
00:53 FOUL  by EVANS,EMILY
00:53 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
00:53 SUB IN by DAW,ACHOL

MISS JUMPER by HECKERT,JORDON 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA



00:30 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,NISA
GOOD LAYUP by HECKERT,JORDON(in the paint) 00:08 36-39 H 3

00:01 MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
10:00 SUB OUT by DAW,ACHOL
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by SIMONICH,EZRA 10:00
SUB OUT by FELIX,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by LUTHER,HAYLEY 10:00
SUB IN by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 10:00

09:40 MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 09:36
09:36 MISS FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:36 MISS FT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:36 FOUL  by ELLIS,NISA

MISS JUMPER by HECKERT,JORDON(in the paint) 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON

09:17 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
STEAL  by HECKERT,JORDON 09:17

09:14 FOUL  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
GOOD FT by HECKERT,JORDON(fastbreak) 09:14 37-39 H 2
GOOD FT by HECKERT,JORDON(fastbreak) 09:14 38-39 H 1

08:58 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADISON
STEAL  by HECKERT,JORDON 08:58

08:46 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADISON
08:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
08:46 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 08:41 40-39 V 1
08:25 40-42 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

-- ASSIST  by PIKE,KLOWIE
08:06 FOUL  by EVANS,EMILY

GOOD FT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 08:06 41-42 H 1
GOOD FT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 08:06 42-42

08:06 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
08:06 SUB IN by DAW,ACHOL
07:50 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 07:50

07:48 42-44 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by LUTHER,HAYLEY(in the paint) 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:23 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PIKE,KLOWIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HECKERT,JORDON(in the paint) 07:10 44-46 H 2
SUB OUT by HECKERT,JORDON 07:05
SUB OUT by LUTHER,HAYLEY 07:05
SUB IN by WILHELM,MALEY 07:05
SUB IN by FELIX,AMAYA 07:05

06:52 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 06:41

06:41 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
06:36 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELLIE

SUB OUT by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 06:21
SUB IN by SIMONICH,EZRA 06:21



06:21 FOUL  by PIKE,KLOWIE
GOOD FT by SIMONICH,EZRA 06:21 45-48 H 3
MISS FT by SIMONICH,EZRA 06:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:21 SUB OUT by DAW,ACHOL
06:21 SUB IN by PEAUA,ALISI
06:17 FOUL  by PEAUA,ALISI

GOOD FT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(fastbreak) 06:17 46-48 H 2
GOOD FT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(fastbreak) 06:17 47-48 H 1

05:57 TURNOVER  by PEAUA,ALISI
GOOD LAYUP by WILHELM,MALEY(in the paint) 05:42 49-48 V 1

05:21 MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEAUA,ALISI

FOUL  by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 05:19
05:19 49-49 GOOD FT by PEAUA,ALISI
05:19 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by PEAUA,ALISI

MISS 3PTR by FELIX,AMAYA 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA

04:52 TURNOVER  by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
STEAL  by FELIX,AMAYA 04:52

04:44 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELLIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
04:44 SUB IN by IKA,MAKEILI

GOOD FT by FELIX,AMAYA(fastbreak) 04:44 50-50
GOOD FT by FELIX,AMAYA(fastbreak) 04:44 51-50 V 1

04:23 51-52 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE(in the paint) 04:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:11 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
04:11 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by WILHELM,MALEY 04:08 54-52 V 2
03:50 54-54 GOOD LAYUP by PIKE,KLOWIE(in the paint)
03:48 FOUL TECH by PIKE,KLOWIE

GOOD FT by FELIX,AMAYA(fastbreak) 03:48 55-54 V 1
GOOD FT by FELIX,AMAYA(fastbreak) 03:48 56-54 V 2
TURNOVER  by SIMONICH,EZRA 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MADISON
03:23 56-56 GOOD LAYUP by PIKE,KLOWIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILHELM,MALEY 03:23
SUB OUT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 03:23
SUB IN by WRAGGE,ADDISON 03:23

03:23 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by PIKE,KLOWIE
03:23 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
03:23 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE(in the paint) 03:14 58-57 V 1
ASSIST  by WRAGGE,ADDISON --

02:54 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,NISA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEAUA,ALISI

02:49 58-59 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by PEAUA,ALISI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILHELM,MALEY 02:34
REBOUND OFF by WILHELM,MALEY --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 02:20 60-59 V 1

02:02 TURNOVER  by PIKE,KLOWIE
STEAL  by SIMONICH,EZRA 02:02
MISS LAYUP by SIMONICH,EZRA(in the paint) 01:56
REBOUND OFF by WRAGGE,ADDISON --
MISS TIPIN by WRAGGE,ADDISON(in the paint) 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:52 SUB OUT by PEAUA,ALISI
01:52 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
01:52 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADISON



01:52 SUB IN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
SUB OUT by SIMONICH,EZRA 01:52
SUB OUT by WRAGGE,ADDISON 01:52
SUB IN by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 01:52
SUB IN by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 01:52

01:42 MISS LAYUP by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILHELM,MALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE(in the paint) 01:35 62-59 V 3
ASSIST  by WILHELM,MALEY --

01:19 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILHELM,MALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 01:08 64-59 V 5
ASSIST  by FELIX,AMAYA --

00:53 MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:51 FOUL  by ELLIS,NISA
00:51 SUB OUT by IKA,MAKEILI
00:51 SUB IN by PIKE,KLOWIE

GOOD FT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(fastbreak) 00:51 65-59 V 6
GOOD FT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(fastbreak) 00:51 66-59 V 7

00:42 TURNOVER  by PIKE,KLOWIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JA'SHELLE 00:21
SUB IN by HECKERT,JORDON 00:21
MISS JUMPER by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:08

00:01 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,NISA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILHELM,MALEY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
09:50 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by HECKERT,JORDON --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 09:24 68-59 V 9
ASSIST  by WILHELM,MALEY --

09:10 MISS 3PTR by PIKE,KLOWIE
-- REBOUND OFF by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

09:05 MISS TIPIN by NAWAHINE,TEUILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:05 FOUL  by ELLIS,NISA
09:05 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,NISA

MISS LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --
GOOD 3PTR by HECKERT,JORDON 08:51 71-59 V 12
ASSIST  by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --

08:30 71-61 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 08:30

08:30 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
08:30 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
08:30 71-62 V 9 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by FELIX,AMAYA 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON

08:08 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 07:59 73-62 V 11
ASSIST  by HECKERT,JORDON --

07:40 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by HECKERT,JORDON --



TURNOVER  by FELIX,AMAYA 07:31
07:17 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 07:09 75-62 V 13
ASSIST  by HECKERT,JORDON --

06:55 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by HECKERT,JORDON 06:40
REBOUND OFF by WILHELM,MALEY --
MISS JUMPER by WILHELM,MALEY 06:37
REBOUND OFF by WILHELM,MALEY --
TURNOVER  by HECKERT,JORDON 06:31

06:31 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
06:31 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA
06:15 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,NISA

STEAL  by FELIX,AMAYA 06:15
MISS 3PTR by HECKERT,JORDON 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA
05:49 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILHELM,MALEY 05:49
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FELIX,AMAYA 05:47
SUB IN by LUTHER,HAYLEY 05:47

05:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:47
MISS LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 05:40
REBOUND OFF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
MISS TIPIN by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 05:34
REBOUND OFF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
MISS 3PTR by LUTHER,HAYLEY 05:25
REBOUND OFF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 05:21 77-62 V 15

05:21 FOUL  by ELLIS,NISA
MISS FT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADISON
FOUL  by LUTHER,HAYLEY 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by PIKE,KLOWIE
04:57 SUB IN by IKA,MAKEILI
04:53 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --
MISS LAYUP by WILHELM,MALEY(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NISA
SUB OUT by WILHELM,MALEY 04:16
SUB IN by FELIX,AMAYA 04:16

04:05 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 03:47
REBOUND OFF by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:40 79-62 V 17

03:27 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:24 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
03:24 SUB IN by DAW,ACHOL
03:24 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
03:24 SUB IN by ELLIS,NISA
03:23 79-65 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:08 81-65 V 16
ASSIST  by HECKERT,JORDON --

02:46 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LUTHER,HAYLEY 02:44
SUB IN by WILHELM,MALEY 02:44



TURNOVER  by FELIX,AMAYA 02:36
02:36 STEAL  by IKA,MAKEILI

FOUL  by WILHELM,MALEY 02:22
02:22 81-66 V 15 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NISA
02:22 81-67 V 14 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NISA

MISS 3PTR by WILHELM,MALEY 02:07
REBOUND OFF by HECKERT,JORDON --
MISS 3PTR by HECKERT,JORDON 01:52
REBOUND OFF by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA --

01:39 FOUL  by DAW,ACHOL
01:39 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELLIE
01:39 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADISON
01:39 SUB OUT by DAW,ACHOL
01:39 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NISA
01:39 SUB IN by MENDEZ,BRIANNA
01:39 SUB IN by NIELSON,KYLEIGH
01:39 SUB IN by PEAUA,ALISI
01:39 SUB IN by REED,MARLI

MISS JUMPER by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 01:33
01:33 BLOCK  by PEAUA,ALISI

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAUA,ALISI
FOUL  by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 01:31
SUB OUT by HECKERT,JORDON 01:31
SUB OUT by WILHELM,MALEY 01:31
SUB OUT by WATTAWA,SAMANTHA 01:31
SUB OUT by GROSDIDIER,JOSIE 01:31
SUB IN by BURNS,NICOLE 01:31
SUB IN by SIMONICH,EZRA 01:31
SUB IN by WRAGGE,ADDISON 01:31
SUB IN by KOHLWAIES,ANGELINA 01:31

01:11 81-69 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PEAUA,ALISI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IKA,MAKEILI

MISS LAYUP by SIMONICH,EZRA(in the paint) 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PEAUA,ALISI

FOUL  by SIMONICH,EZRA 00:40
00:40 81-70 V 11 GOOD FT by PEAUA,ALISI(fastbreak)
00:40 81-71 V 10 GOOD FT by PEAUA,ALISI(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by KOHLWAIES,ANGELINA(in the paint) 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by IKA,MAKEILI


